#### 501899760 04/25/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KCI Licensing, Inc.	06/12/2008
Justin Alexander Long	06/12/2008
Richard Marvin Kazala Jr.	06/12/2008
Matthew Francis Cavanaugh II	06/12/2008
Michael Richard Girouard	06/12/2008
Kenneth Mitchel Knowles	06/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KCI Licensing, Inc.
Street Address:	Legal Department-Intellectual Property
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 659508
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78265-9508

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13455383

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (214)259-0910 **Phone**: 214-259-0907

Email: gerald.welch@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC. c/o SNR DENTON US

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VAC.0866D1

**REEL: 028103 FRAME: 0433** 

**PATENT** 

\$40,00 13455383

501899760

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Welch
Total Attachments: 8 source=prov_assignment#page1.tif source=prov_assignment#page2.tif source=prov_assignment#page3.tif source=prov_assignment#page4.tif source=prov_assignment#page5.tif source=prov_assignment#page6.tif source=prov_assignment#page7.tif source=prov_assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028103 FRAME: 0434

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Alexander Long, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6335 Mustang Point Dr., San Antonio, Texas, 78240; Richard Martin Kazala, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16331 Persimmon Well Control of America States of America, residing at 18822 Avignon Drive, San Antonio, Texas, 78258; Michael Richard Girouard, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15618 Partridge Trail, San Antonio, Texas, 78232; and Kenneth Mitchel Knowles, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 201 Chipman Ct., Bandera, Texas, 78003; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled See-Through, Reduced-Pressure Dressing, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for a Provisional Patent Application of the United States; Application No. 61/057,808, filed May 30, 2008; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said

1/8

Altorney Docket No.: VAC.0866PRO

assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

2/8

Attorney Docket No.: VAC.0866PRO

IN TESTIMONY day of June	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this , 2008.	12th
any oioonc	, 2006.	
	(mil sont	
	Assignor, Eric Woodson Barta	

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Eric Woodson Barta, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 12th day of June 2008.

Notary Public, State of YEV My commission expires: //-/s

BEVERLY D. WATSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 16, 2010

	VHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <b>2008</b> .				
		Assigner, Justin A	<u>flexandar</u> iexander Long	Long	
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§	V		$\mathbf{O}$	
COUNTY OF BEXAR	9				

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Justin Alexander Long, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 12 day of June 2008.

May E. Mutt

Notary Public, State of Sugas

My commission expires: 6/18/2011



IN TESTIMONY WHI day of <u>گریو</u> , 200	EREOF, I hereunt 08.	to set my hand and seal this 12	
	Assig	rhand Marven Hyala inor, Richard Martin-Kazala, St.	5-
THE STATE OF TEXAS	8	MARVIN DOWN	
COUNTY OF BEXAR	96		

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Richard Martin Kazala, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2008.

Notary Public State of TE My commission expires: //

BEVERLY D. WAISON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 18, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHE day of Tune, 200	EREOF, I hereunt 08.	o set my hand	and seal this	12K
	Matthu Assignor, Ma	Satthew Francis	Som of Cavanaugh	A.Z
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§			

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Matthew Francis Cavanaugh II, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

**COUNTY OF BEXAR** 

Given under my hand and seal of office this 124 day of June 2008.

Notary Public, State of #-15-2010 TEXAS DIV My commission expires: 11-15-2010

BEYERLY D. WATSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 16, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of June , 2008.	
mule V Robert W	\
Assignor, Michael Richard Girouard	)

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Michael Richard Girouard, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Ath day of JUNE 2008.

Notary Public, State of TEVAS My commission expires: 11-15-2010

BEVERLY D. WATSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 15, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12

Assignor, Kenneth Mitchel Knowles

THE STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF BEXAR** 

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Kenneth Mitchel Knowles, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this All day of JUNE 2008.

My commission expires:

BEYERLY D. WATSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2010

8/8

Attorney Docket No.: VAC.0866PRO

**PATENT** REEL: 028103 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 04/25/2012